KIT11:TAS COUNTY COMMUNITY Dr. vELOPMENT SERVICES
411 N. Ruby St., Suite 2, Ellensburg, WA 98926

CDS@CO.KITTITAS.WA.US

Office (509) 962-7506

Fax (509) 962-7682

“Building Partnerships — Building Communities™

January 13, 2009

Jerry Clark

5775 Soundview Dr. #104A
Gig Harbor WA 98335

RE: Clark Segregation, File Number SG-08-00038
Parcel Number: 22-17-35000-0003

Dear Mr. Clark,

Kittitas County Community Development Services has reviewed the proposed segregation application and hereby grants
final approval to the referenced segregation. Pursuant to Kittitas County Code Title 16, 17.08.322, and 17.60B please note
the following items which must be addressed to complete the process:

1. Refer to the attached Kittitas County Public Works Memo for additional information.

2. Final packet has been submitted to the Kittitas County Assessor’s Office on Tuesday, January 13, 2009 to
finalize the segregation.

Jeff Watson
Staff Planner

cc: Kittitas County Assessor’s Office
Attachments: Kittitas County Public Works Comments

Parcel Segregation Application
Segregation Survey

COMMUNITY PLANNING ¢ BUILDING INSPECTION ® PLAN REVIEW * ADMINISTRATION ® PERMIT SERVICES ®* CODE ENFORCEMENT ° FIRE INVESTIGATION



FEES: $575 Administrative Se, .tion per page $190 Major Bounda 1e Adjustment per page
$50 Combination $95 Minor Boundary Line Adjustment per page

$50.00 Mortgage Purposes Only Segregation —
OG-08" 00028

KITTITAS COUNTY
REQUEST FOR PARCEL SEGREGATION, PARCEL COMBINATION AND BOUNDARY LINE ADJUSTMENT

Assessor's Office Community Development Services Treasurer's Office

Kittitas County Courthouse Kittitas County Permit Center Kittitas County Courthouse
205 W 5™, Suite 101 411 N Ruby, Suite 2 ' 205 W 5 ,~Su1te 102
Ellensburg, WA 98926 Ellensburg, WA 98926 Ellensbu@ A \98926

LYyl

o7

roe Ciae 5775 Souwoview De. # jo4 /1'”
Property Owner Name Mailing Address K Vi)
253-858- (zoz G Higkor LA 96335 ﬁf% /
Contact Phone City, State, ZIP “US

Zoning Classification {ommErciae ForEsT

Ver. 14 o |4z
Original Parcel Number(s) & Acreage Action Requested New Acreage

(1 parcel number per line) (Survey Vol. 35 ,pg 14! )
22-17-35 000 - oop3 (k.00 ) _\LSEGREGATEDINTO Z Lots /0.2 he, (SORVEVWED)
___ "SEGREGATED” FOR MORTGAGE 1. 89 Ae. (sSvgueven)
PURPOSES-ONLY.

SEGREGATED FOREST lMPROVEMENT S|TE

ELIMINATE (SEGREGATE) MORTGAGE PURPOSE
ONLY PARCEL
o T BOUNDARY LINEADJUSTMENT T
BETWEEN PROPERTY OWNERS
___ BOUNDARY LINE ADJUSTMENT BETWEEN
PROPERTIES IN SAME OWNERSHIP
___ COMBINED AT OWNERS REQUEST

Applicant is: __ Purchaser - Lessee Other

%ﬁ///é Coo Nid

Chrga

d /@’/ - Applicant Signa}yre (if differeht from owner)
M;@ﬁf@ ___c \C%rgnim/\)

Treasurer’s Office Review

Tax Status: % wd nda By: 0\\ \OM‘%‘\Q@—/ Date: \\\\?)\2'(5@0\

Kittitas County Treasurer’s Office

Community Development Services Review

( This segregation meets the requirements for observance of intervening ownership.

() This segregation does meet Kittitas County Code Subdivision Regulations (Ch. 16.04 Sec. )

() This segregation does meet Kittitas County Code Subdivision Regulations (Ch. 16.04.020 (5) BLA)
Deed Recording Vol. Page Date **Survey Required: Yes__ No ___

() This “segregation” is for Mortgage Purposes Only/Forest Improvement Site. “Segregated” lot shall not be
considered a separate salable lot and must go through the applicable subdivision process in order to make a
separately salable lot. (Page 2 required)

Card #: : Parcel Creation Date:

Last Split Date: ‘ Current Zoning District: camwtucioj gra/SA’
Review Date: _{ !16!100?) By: (&SX [Oaiﬁo{\

**Survey Approved: u!ngwoﬁ By: Mok M)> o

Notice: Kittitas County does not guarantee a buildable site, legal access, available water or septic areas, for parcels receiving
approval for a Boundary Line Adjustment or Segregation. Please allow 3-4 weeks for processing. Updated 1/1/08



KITTITAS COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

MEMORANDUM

TO: Jeff Watson, Community DeveJop ent Services
FROM: Christina Wollman, Planner I

DATE: December 31, 2008

SUBJECT: Clark SG-08-38. 22-17-35000-0003.

Our department has reviewed the Request for Parcel Segregation Application and finds that it meets
current Kittitas County Road Standards. The applicant has informed Public Works that this process is to
formalize two existing parcels.

Our department recommends Final Approval with the following conditions:

a.

Kittitas County does not have jurisdiction over Old Blewett Pass Highway. Prior to receiving
building permits for either parcel the applicant shall be required to contact the US Forest Service
for any access requirements.

An approved Access Permit shall be required from the Kittitas County Department of Public
Works prior to creating any new driveway access or performing any work within the County
Road Right of Way.

Maintenance of driveway approaches shall be the responsibility of the owner whose property
they serve. The County will not maintain accesses.

Any further subdivision or lots to be served by proposed access may result in further access
requirements. See Kittitas County Road Standards.

All roads located within this development and/or providing access to this development shall be
constructed to current county road standards. Any other maintenance agreements, forest
service road easements, state easements or cities may require higher road standards. The
higher of the road standards shall apply.

Evidence of existing access and/or evidence of access to be created should be confirmed prior to
sale of property.

Access is not guaranteed to any existing or created parcel on this application.

In addition to the above-mentioned conditions, all applicable Kittitas County Road Standards apply to
this proposal. Please let me know if you have any questions or need further information.

Page 1 of 1

411 North Ruby Street, Suite 1 TEL (509) 962-7523
Ellensburg, WA 98926 FAX (509) 962-7663
G:\Eng\Development\BLA and SEG\SEG\Clark SG-08-38\SEG FINAL.doc
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KITTITAS COUNTY PERMIT CENTER

T o 411 N. RUBY STREET, ELLENSBURG, WA 98926 RECEIPT NO.: 00003610
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT SERVICES PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
(509) 962-7506 (509) 962-7698 (509) 962-7523

Account name: 020050 Date: 11/10/2008

Applicant: CLARK, JERRY

Type: check #7715

Permit Number Fee Description Amount
SG-08-00038 ADMINISTRATIVE SEGREGATION 575.00

Total: 575.00



ENGINEERING & SURVEYING
108 East 2nd Street

Encompas L\/,

Cle Elum, WA 98922

LETTEFR 2F TRANSMITTAL

2210

DATE = JOB NO.
fiipp e 8 08ilp
Phone: (509) 674-7433 Fax: (509) 674-7419 ATTENTION
2 ) RE: ;
0 Krirnas Guote DS Sze
WE ARE SENDING YOU ﬂg Attached O Under separate cover via the following items:
>
[1 Shop drawings [ Prints [0 Plans O Samples [J Specifications
[ Copy of letter [0 Change order O
COPIES DATE NO. DESCRIPTION
L |/iv10-09| | SEQ Foam W/ Sibaawualy
[ h-10-08 | i REcoid oF Sorvik
[ |n-16-0% | i Ricotn of Soavey
| |Jjzto-v% | | CHEeic Foa FEFS

THESE ARE TRANSMITTED as checked below:

[J For approval L1 Approved as submitted [0 Resubmit copies for approval
[] For your use L1 Approved as noted O Submit copies for distribution
[J As requested [0 Returned for corrections [J Return corrected prints
W For review and comment O
O FOR BIDS DUE U PRINTS RETURNED AFTER LOAN TO US
REMARKS
COPY TO

SIGNED:

If enclosures are not as noted, kindly notify us at once.
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TaxSifter Version 4.0

e
KITTITAS COUNTY

Marsha Weyand
Assessor

Kittitas County
Assessor

205 W 5th Ave Suite 101
Ellensburg, WA 98926
Phone: (509)962-7501

Fax: (509)962-7666

Page 1 of 2

e ——
KITTITAS COUNTY

Property Summary (Appraisal Details)

Parcel Information Ownership Information

Parcel Number: 354436

Current Owner: KARPILOW, CRAIG

Map Number:  22-17-35000-0003 % KNUTSON, KATHY
Situs: \OLD BLEWETT PASS Address: 601 108TH AVE #260
Legal: ACRES 16.00, CD. 7772-4; SEC. 35; TWP. 22; City, State: BELLEVUE WA
RGE. 17 SE1/4 SE1/4 SW1/4 & PTN. SE1/4 IN Zipcode: 98004
KITTITAS COUNTY
Assessment Data Market Value Taxable Value
Tax District: 32 Land: 63,500 Land: 63,500
Open Space: Imp: 4,250 Imp: 4,250
Open Space Perm Crop: 0 Perm Crop: 0
Date: Total: 67,750 Total: 67,750
Senior
Exemption:
Deeded Acres: 16
Last Revaluation
for Tax Year:
Sales History
Date Book & Page  # Parcels Grantor Grantee Price
09-01-1995 40827 1 OLD BLEWETT PASS, INC  KARPILOW, CRAIG 35,000
09-01-1985 32813 1 KOTTO, ANTOINETTE M OLD BLEWETT PASS, INC
09-01-1985 21174 1 OLD BLEWETT PASS, INC  KOTTO, ANTOINETTE M 10,000
Building Permits
NO ACTIVE PERMITS!
5 Year Valuation Information
. PermCr
Year Billed Owner Land Impr. evr:lgeop Total Exempt Taxable Taxes
2008 KARPILOW, CRAIG 63,500 4,250 0 67,750 0 67,750 View Taxes
2007 KARPILOW, CRAIG 63,500 4,250 0 67,750 0 67,750 View Taxes
2006 KARPILOW, CRAIG 35,000 0 0 35,000 35,000 View Taxes
2005 KARPILOW, CRAIG 35,000 0 35,000 35,000 View Taxes
2004 KARPILOW, CRAIG 35,000 0 35,000 35,000 View Taxes
2003 KARPILOW, CRAIG 35,000 0 35,000 35,000 View Taxes
Parcel Comments
Number Comment
http://gimli/taxsifter/t-assessor.asp?pid=354436 11/18/2008



